TOWN OF HOPE MILLS
FEE SCHEDULE
FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016

INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

Building Value: $0.00-5,000.00 $50.00
Building Value: $5,001.00-10,000.00 $60.00
Building Value: $10,001.00-15,000.00 $75.00
Building Value: $15,001.00-20,000.00 $90.00
Building Value: $20,001.00-25,000.00 $105.00
Building Value: $25,001.00-30,000.00 $120.00
Building Value: $30,001.00-35,000.00 $135.00
Building Value: $35,001.00-40,000.00 $150.00
Building Value: $40,001.00-45,000.00 $165.00
Building Value: $45,001.00-50,000.00 $180.00
Building Value: $50,001.00 and above $4.00 per $1,000.00
Minimum Fee $50.00
Extra Inspection Fee (Call-Back) $40.00

Commercial up to 400 amperes $70.00
Commercial over 400 amperes $80.00
Residential up to 200 amperes $50.00
Residential over 200 amperes $75.00
All sub-panels $45.00
Outlets First 10 outlets $10.00
Each additional outlet $ 0.40
Furnace, Condensing Units, Air Handlers, Baseboard, Units Heater,
Walk-in Coolers/Freezers, Fte. $8.00
Motors (Up to 5 HP) $10.00
Motors (Over 5 HP but less than 25 (ons or horsepower) $20.00
Motors (Over 25 HP) $25.00
Appliances and equipment $8.00
Electric Sign Connection $35.00
Electric Sign Circuit $8.00
Fire Alarm Systems $50.00
Other low voltage systems $50.00
Swimming pools $50.00
Temporary Poles $35.00
Mobile Homes Service or Feeder $75.00
Inspection for Power Reconnection (When disconnected in excess of six
months) $50.00
Minimum Fee $50.00
Extra Inspection Fee (Call-Back) $40.00




Residenti t or A/C per system
Commetcial Heat or A/C per system $90.00
Refrigeration $90.00
Gas Piping includes one appliance or fixture $30.00
Each additional appliance or fixture $10.00
LP Gas tank and piping to building $30.00
Hoods and Canopies over Cooking Areas $60.00
Mobile Homes same as residential heat or A/C $75.00
Minimum Fee $50.00
Extra Inspection Fee (Call-Back) $40.00

AAnmn S : P
Trapped Fixtures, Water Heaters, efc. $8.00
Main sewer line $20.00
Main water line $20.00
Irrigation line $20.00
Fire Sprinkler water line $20.00
Mobile Home Water and sewer connection each $20.00
Mobile Home Patk Main water and/or sewer connection to the public
system (each) $20.00
Minimum Fee $50.00
Extra Inspection Fee (Call-Back) $40.00

Asbestos Removal Perimit Same fee structure as Building Permit
Building Moving Permit Same fee structure as Building Permit
Demolition Permit Same fee structure as Building Permit
Insulation Permit Same fee structure as Building Permit
Sign Placement Permit Same fee structure as Building Permit
Driveway Permit (Residential) $50.00
Driveway Permit (Commercial) $200.00
Sidewalk Permit (Residential & Commercial) $30.00
Mobile Home Tie-Down Permit $75.00
Home Owner Recovery Fee $10.00
Zoning Permit $35.00
Yard Sale Permits 1%t Permit $10.00
20d through 6% permit $15.00
Code Enforcement Administrative Fec $75.00

Tap Connection $20.00
Fixtures (each sprinkler head) $1.00
Minimum Fee $50.00
Extra Inspection Fee (Call-Back) $40.00




ZONING AND PLANNING FEES
Zoning Fee Schedule

RR $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 $600.00
R20 $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 $600.00
R15 $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 $600.00
R7.5 $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 $600.00
R6 $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 | $600.00
RGA $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 | . $600.00
RS $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 $600.00
R5A $300.00 $400.00 $500.00 $600.00
0&I(D) $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
CL(P) $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
C2(P) $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
) $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
MI(P) $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
M2(P $400.00 $500.00

_$60000 ) $800.00

o

Residential $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
DD/CUD $400.00 $500.00 $600.00 $800.00
Nonresidential $600.00 $700.00 $800.00 $1.,0006.00
PND/CUD n/a n/a n/a $1,006.00
MXD/CUD n/a n/a $800.00 $1,000.00

Voluntary Annexation Petition

The petition fee is waived for Voluntary Annexation Petitions that ave initioled

by the Town through the Waler andfor Sewer Annexation Agreements.

Approved 5/3/10 $500.00
Permanent Street Closing Application Fee $800.00
All Text Amendments $300.00
Zoning Verification Fee ' $35.00

1 |f more than one zoning district is requested in the same application, the highest fee for the district
requested will apply.

2 If a general rezoning is requested and based on recommendations of the Zoning Board or Town
Commissioners, a Conditional Use District and Permit application is to be filed; the original
application fee will be credited toward the Conditional Use District and Permit fee.




BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Special Use Permits $400.00
Variances $400.00
Administrative Review $200.00
Interpretations $200.00
Nonconforming Use $200.00

Board of Adjustment fees include hearings for the Town Flood Chapter

PLAT/PLAN FEE SCHEDULE

Preliminary plan review $100.00 $200.00
Preliminary plan revision and extension $ 50.00 $ 50.00
Final plats $ 50.00 $ 50.00
Subdivision Ordinance waiver $200.00 $200.00

Preliminary group development $100.00 $100.00
Group development revisions and extensions $ 50.00 $ 50.00

~ $100.00 $100.00
Site plan revision and extension $ 50.00 $ 50.00
Alternate yard request $200.00

$200.00







